DQ/MM21151

	U456
THE MATTER STATES CORPORATION COMPANY	
ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032	
REFERENCE : 426280	5801A
AUTHORIZATION :	
COST LIMIT : \$ PPD	Marie &
ORDER DATE : June 12, 1997	amend
ORDER TIME : 12:40 PM	000022105666 -06/12/9701093013 *****87.50 *****87.50
ORDER NO. : 426280-005	*****87.50 *****87.50
CUSTOMER NO: 5801A	_ કુલ 9
CUSTOMER: Ms. Laurie L. Giarrusso Pavese Garner Haverfield	7 JUN
1833 Hendry Street Fort Myers, FL 33901-3095	
DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING	95 22 28 30
NAME: ACCESS-ABILITY WEST, INC.	
EFFICTIVE DATE:	£ 20
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	06/2
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROPER OF FILING:	
XXX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	31AIQ 51AIQ
CONTACT PERSON: Harry B David EXAMINER'S INITI	RECSIVED 97 JUN 12 PH 1:11 DIVISION OF CORPORATION
Bin	IVED PH 1:11 erporation



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 12, 1997

CSC 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

SUBJECT: ACCESS-ABILITY WEST, INC.

Ref. Number: P96000030456

RESUBNIT

Please give original submission date as file date

We have received your document for ACCESS-ABILITY WEST, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The amendment must be signed by an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators or by a director if adopted by the directors.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6907.

Annette Hogan Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 497A00031762

97 JUN 17 AM ID: 43





ACCESS-ABILITY WEST, INC.

(present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

The Articles of Incorporation are to be amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be CREATIVE ACCESS, INC.

ARTICLE 5 - OFFICERS

The officers of the Corporation shall be:

John-Paul X, Sherwood

President

Karena G. Sherwood

Treasurer

David M. Ramey

Secretary

whose addresses shall be the same as the principal office of the Corporation.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD:	The date of each amendment's adoption: $\frac{\omega/2c/97}{}$.			
FOURTE	I: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)			
3	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.			
C	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):			
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by			
C	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.			
Į	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.			
Signed this 26 day of April , 19 97				
(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)				
OR				
(By a director if adopted by the directors)				
OR				
(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)				
Jaha Gul Stellur 17 Typed or printed name				
Presiber +				
Title Title				

.

Access-Ability West, Inc. 1508 SE 17th Avenue Ste. 3 Cape Coral, FL 33990

SPECIAL CORPORATE MEETING

In attendance were: Mr. John-Paul Sherwood, president - Ms. Karena G. Sherwood, treasurer - Mr. David M. Ramey, - Mr. John Sherwood, owner

Purpose: To discuss name change.

Resolution: Unanimously voted to change name.

New Corporate Name: Creative Access, Inc.

Presented by,

4.26.97

P9600031585

WILLIAM (FRED) POOLE, IV CORPORATE AND BUSINESS LAW

ROBERT G. CLEMENTS

644 West Colonial Drive
Orlando, Florida 32804
Telephone (407) 422-6662 ☑
Facsimile (407) 422-4128

May 23, 1997

Attaineys at Law

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
The Capitol
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

700002191227--7 -05/27/97--01059--001 ******35,00 ******35.00

RE: THE GUETZLOE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find two copies of Statement of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both for Corporations for the above-referenced corporation.

Also enclosed please find our check in the amount of \$35.00 constituting the filing fee.

Please stamp and return the enclosed copy as confirmation of filing. A stamped, self-addressed envelope is provided for your convenience.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Margaret Edmonston, Assistant to

Mar your Elico xales

William F. Poole, IV

POOLE & CLEMENTS, P.A.

/me

Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 4, 1997

MARGARET EDMONSTON POOLE & CLEMENTS, P.A. 644 W. COLONIAL DR. ORLANDO, FL 32804

SUBJECT: THE GUETZLOE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.

Ref. Number: P96000031585

We have received your document for THE GUETZLOE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

This document was previously filed on May 20, 1997.

THE CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT WAS TAKEN CARE OF WITH THE FILING OF THE 1997 ANNUAL REPORT.

Enclosed is an application for refund.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6880.

Karen Gibson Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 297A00030085

STATE OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER APPLICATION FOR REFUND

Section 215.26, Florida Statutes, states in part: "Applications for refunds as provided in this section shall be filed with the Comptroller, except as otherwise provided herein, within 3 years after the right to such refund shall have accrued else such right shall be barred." Three years is generally interpreted as meaning three years from the date of payment into the State Treasury. The Comptroller has delegated the authority to accept applications for refund to the unit of State government which initially collected the money.

Section to refund. THE INFO	*, Florida Statutes, I hereby apply for a refu The following information is submitted to substantia DRMATION IN THIS BOX WILL BE USED TO PRINT LEGIBLY.	nd of moneys I paid into the State Treasury, ate the claim.	which are subject
Name: _	MARGARET EDMONSTON	EIN 0	48288
Address:	POOLE & CLEMENTS, P.A. 644 WEST COLONIAL DR.		
	ORLANDO, FL 32804		
Amount:	\$35.00 Date Paid:	5.23-47	
Reason fo	or Claim: REGISTERED AGENT CHA FILING OF THE 1997 ANNUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF RE THE GUETZLOE COMMUNICATION	GISTERED AGENT FOR	
	true and correct this 3 day of June XXX Signature 12 Daga Correct completed if authority is other than Section 21	& Ethnorston	K. GIBSO
S A	Igency recommends approval of above clam and sub Imount of recommended refund \$35,00 The amount requested above was originally deposite State Treasurer's Receipt No01059_001	d into the State Treasury, as a part of the fun	100
1	Statutory Authority for Collection 607 It is requested that payment be made from the follow	7.0122	ı
		53000000022002000	
	Certified true and correct this day of	, 19	•
,	Department of State, Division of Corporations (Agency)	(Authorized Agency Signature and Ti	tle)

CR2E060(9/96)

POOLE & CLEMENTS, P.A.

Attorneys at Law

WILLIAM (FRED) POOLE, IV CORPORATE AND BUSINESS LAW

ROBERT G. CLEMENTS

644 West Colonial Drive
Orlando, Florida 32804
Telephone (407) 422-6662 ☑
Facsimile (407) 422-4128

June 23, 1997

Ms. Karen Gibson Corporate Specialist Florida Dept. of State. Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Your Letter 297A00030085

Dear Ms. Gibson:

Pursuant to your instructions, enclosed herewith is a copy of the above-referenced letter together with our completed Application for Refund.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Margaret Edmonston, Assistant to

Margaret Elmons &

William F. Poole, IV

POOLE, CLEMENTS & DAWSON, P.A.

/me

Enc.